



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11 rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Master Standing Offer (RMSO)

Offre à commandes maître régionale (OCMR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Commercial Acquisitions & Fast Track Procurement
Div/Div des Acquisitions commerciales et achats en
régime accéléré
L'Esplanade Laurier,
East Tower 7th Floor
140 O'Connor, Street,
Ottawa
Ontario
K1A 0R5

Title - Sujet OFFICE SUPPLIES FOURN. DE BUREAU	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation E60PD-19OSFB/C	Date 2019-08-15
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client E60PD-19OSFB	Amendment No. - N° modif. 007
File No. - N° de dossier pd150.E60PD-19OSFB	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$PD-150-77284	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2019-06-13	
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-08-23	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Fulham, Veronique	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pd150
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (343) 550-1625 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: AS PER CALL-UP TEL QUE COMMANDÉ	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Solicitation No. - N° de sollicitation E60PD-19OSFB/C File No.- N° du dossier E60Pd-19OSFB	Amd/Amend 07	Buyer - Id de l'acheteur Pd150
---	-----------------	-----------------------------------

This amendment is raised to answer questions from the Industry and to make the following modifications:

- 1. Answer questions raised from the Industry;***
- 2. Modify EFOT in Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template;***
- 3. Addition of MASH Entity in Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article A. Standing Offer, sub-article Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified Users for the Province of Ontario;***
- 4. Exercise Part 2- Offeror Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers.***

- 1. Answer questions raised by the Industry;;***

Question 001:

With the numerous messages left at CONROS, we haven't received any reply back from this manufacturer. We are unable to distribute this product. We do not consider CONROS a national brand and are requesting to remove the following products from the EFOT:

Line Item:

82	833	852
717	834	853
718	835	872
719	836	873

Answer 001:

The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C's electronic attachment EFOT and will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6:

Line Item:

82- Deleted	833- Deleted	852- Deleted
717- Deleted	834- Deleted	853- Deleted
718- Deleted	835- Deleted	872- Deleted
719- Deleted	836- Deleted	873- Deleted

Question 002:

The following items appear duplicated in Annex C, doubling the relative weight of these items compared to others. Could you check and eliminate duplicate lines?

Items:

619-620	1,439-1,440
690-691	1,447-1,448
1,053-1,054	1,647-1,648
1,300-1,301	1,780-1,781
1,337-1,338	1,928-1,929
1,414-1,415	2,120-2,121
1,416-1,417	2,367-2,368
1,419-1,420	2,400-2,401

Solicitation No. - N° de sollicitation E60PD-19OSFB/C File No.- N° du dossier E60Pd-19OSFB	Amd/Amend 07	Buyer - Id de l'acheteur Pd150
---	-------------------------------	---

2,524-2,525

Answer 002:

The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C's electronic attachment EFOT and will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C-EFOT (EN) V6:

619-620- Deleted 620	1,447-1,448- Deleted 1,447
690-691- Deleted 690	1,647-1,648- Deleted 1,648
1,053-1,054- Deleted 1,054	1,780-1,781- Deleted 1,780
1,300-1,301- Deleted 1,300	1,928-1,929- Deleted 1,928
1,337-1,338- Deleted 1,338	2,120-2,121- Deleted 2,120
1,414-1,415- Deleted 1,415	2,367-2,368- Same, different codes for different color
1,416-1,417- Deleted 1,417	2,400-2,401- Deleted 2,401
1,419-1,420- Deleted 1,420	2,524-2,525- Deleted 2,524
1,439-1,440- Deleted 1,439	

Question 003:

We have the following questions regarding some products in Annex C:

Item # 109 Staedtler No 51010: you indicate box of 10 units. This products would be sold in boxes of 20 according to us. Can you validate and correct?

Item # 185 Zebra 21920: this product is discontinued by the manufacturer.

Item # 257 Pentel 50-HB: can you clarify if you want a price for a tube of 12 mines or for a box of 12 tubes of 12 mines.

Item # 261 Pentel C505-HB: can you clarify if you want a price for a tube of 12 mines or for a box of 12 tubes of 12 mines.

Item # 555 Acco- Hilroy 46554: the product comes in packs of 10. Can you specify the unit of measurement?

Item # 641 and 642 3M: come in pack of 50 and not 200, can you fix the description?

Item # 713 Crownhill # 80425: comes in packs of 10 and not individually.

Item # 714 Crownhill # 80525: comes in pack of 25 and not to the unit.

Item # 1,232 Fellowes 75903: comes in pack of 6 and not to the unit.

Answer 003:

The following changes have been made to the line items in Annex C's electronic attachment EFOT and will be included in the new E-file Package- August 15 2019 as Annex C-EFOT (EN) V6:

109- Modified	641- Modified in description as pk of 50 flags
185- Same	642- Modified in description as pk of 50 flags
257- Box of 12 tubes	713- Modified to pk of 10
261- Box of 12 tubes	714- Modified to pk of 25
555- Each of 1, written in attributes as packaged by 10	1,232- Same, each of one

Solicitation No. - N° de sollicitation E60PD-19OSFB/C File No.- N° du dossier E60Pd-19OSFB	Amd/Amend 07	Buyer - Id de l'acheteur Pd150
---	-----------------	-----------------------------------

2. *Modify EFOT in Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template.*

Annex C- Electronic Financial Offer Template is hereby modified as follow:

Delete: Annex C- EFOT (EN) V5

Insert: Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6

Annex C- EFOT (EN) V6 will be attached as an electronic attachment in E-file Package- August 15 2019.

3. *Addition of MASH Entity in Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article A. Standing Offer, sub-article A6.6 Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified Users for the Province of Ontario;*

Part 6- Standing Offer and Resulting Contract Clauses, article A. Standing Offer, sub-article A6.6 Authorized Users, section Provincial/ Territorial Identified Users for the Province of Ontario is hereby modified as follow:

Insert: Northumberland County, Ontario

4. *Exercise Part 2- Offeror Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers;*

As per article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offer the 10 calendar day limit to submit enquiries is hereby reached effective August 13, 2019. For more information, Offerors can reference Part 2- Offeror Instructions, article 2.3 Enquiries- Request for Standing Offers.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.